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B.Com 3rd  Semester (Honours)Examination, 2020-21 

COMMERCE 

    Course ID: 31212    Course Code: BCOMH 302C-6 

Course Title:  Management Accounting 

Full Marks: 40        Time:2 Hours 

The figures in the margin indicate full marks 

      Candidates are required to give their answer in their own words as far as practicable                                            

1. Answer any five of the following questions:                                                      (2X5=10) 

­k ­L¡e fy¡Q¢V fË­nÀl Ešl c¡J :- 

a) What is Primary Ratio? 

j¤MÉ Ae¤f¡a L¡­L h­m ? 

b) What is Balance Sheet Ratio? 

EàÑafœ ¢houL Ae¤f¡a ¢L ? 

c) Mention two objectives of Cash Flow Statement 

d) What type of assets and liabilities are used for calculation of net working capital? 

¢eV L¡kÑLl j¤mde ¢edÑ¡l­el SeÉ ­L¡e dl­el pÇf¢š J c¡u NeÉ Ll¡ qu ? 

e) What is Fund Flow Statement? 

aq¢hm fËh¡q ¢hhlZ£ L¡­L h­m ? 

f) What is financial statement analysis? 

B¢bÑL ¢hhlZ£ ¢h­nÔoZ ¢L ? 

g) What is Management Accounting? 

 f¢lQ¡me¡ ¢qp¡h lrZ L¡­L h­m ? 

 

h) What is Liquidity Ratio?  
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2. Answer any four of the following questions:                                                      (5x4=20) 

­k ­L¡e 4 ¢V fË­nÀl Ešl c¡J :- 

 

a) From the following information calculate 

i)Current Ratio (Qm¢a Ae¤f¡a  

 

           ii)  Liquid Ratio alm Ae¤f¡a 

Stock (closing)  Rs 20000/-, Bills Payable  Rs. 5000/-, Sundry Creditors Rs 15000/- 

Cash in hand Rs. 3000/- Cash at bank Rs 4000/-, Debtors Rs 6000/- Bills Receivable Rs. 7000/- 

b) State the advantages of Management Accounting. 

f¢lQ¡me ¢qp¡h lr­Zl p¤¤¢hd¡ …¢m hZÑe¡ Ll z 

c) Write the importance  of  cash flow statement. 

          eNc fËh¡q ¢hhlZ£l …l¦aÆ ­mM z 

d) From the following information calculate cash flow from Investing Activities. 

¢ejÀ¢m¢Ma abÉ qC­a ¢h¢e­u¡Nj¤mL L¡SLjÑ ­b­L eNc fËh¡q ¢edÑ¡lZ Llz 

Purchase of Plant  Rs 70000/-, Purchase of Machinery Rs 100000/-, Sale of Plant Rs 25000/-, 

Sale of Furniture Rs 28000/- and  Investment in subsidiary company Rs 40000/- 

e) Discuss the limitations of Ratio Analysis. 

        f) Discuss  the major techniques of Management Accounting for helping Management. 

f¢lQ¡me ¢qp¡h lr­Zl fË­u¡N ­L±nm …¢m B­m¡Qe¡ Ll.. 

3.  Answer any one of the following questions:                                                 (10x1=10) 

       ­k ­L¡e 1 ¢V fË­nÀl Ešl c¡J :- 

a) Point out the differences between Financial accounting and Management accounting. 

B¢bÑL ¢qp¡h lrZ J f¢lQ¡me ¢qp¡h lr­Zl j­dÉ f¡bÑLÉ Ll z 
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b) From the following Balancesheet of Bankura Trading co. Ltd prepare Fund Flow statement 

                  Bankura Trading Co Ltd. - Hl Blance Sheet  qC­a aq¢hm fËh¡q ¢hhlZ£ fËÙ¹¥a Ll  

Balance sheet as on  

Liabilities 31/03/18 

RS. 

31/03/19 

RS. 

Assets 31/03/1

8 RS. 

31/03/19 

RS. 

Share Capital 

Security Premium 

Revenue Reserve 

P&L A/C 

Long Term Loan 

Creditors 

Bills Payable 

Outstanding 

Expenses 

Prov. For Tax 

250000 

     - 

12500 

47500 

200000 

65000 

5000 

 

2500 

37500 

 

300000 

10000 

25000 

55000 

225000 

75000 

12500 

 

2000 

55000 

 

Land & Building 

Plamt & 

Machinery 

Furniture 

Stock 

Debtors 

Bill receivable 

Cash in hand 

Cash at Bank 

 

335000 

 

185000 

   - 

50000 

20000 

3000 

12000 

15000 

 

 

240000 

 

350000 

52500 

55000 

24000 

6000 

17500 

14500 

 

 

 620000 759500  620000 759500 

Additional information:- 

a) During the year an old building was sold at book value. Depreciation of Rs 45000/- was 

charged to Land and Building for the whole year. No Land and Building was purchased 

during the year. 

b) Depreciation of Rs 50000/- was charged on plant and machinery. 

c) Tax provided for 2017-18 were paid in 2018-19. 

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 


