# B.Com 3<sup>rd</sup> Semester (Honours)Examination, 2020-21

## COMMERCE

Course ID: 31212

Course Code: BCOMH 302C-6

# **Course Title: Management Accounting**

Full Marks: 40

**Time:2 Hours** 

(2X5=10)

# The figures in the margin indicate full marks

Candidates are required to give their answer in their own words as far as practicable

1. Answer *any five* of the following questions:

যে কোন পাঁচটি প্রশ্নের উত্তর দাও :-

a) What is Primary Ratio?

মুখ্য অনুপাত কা-ক ব-ল ?

**b)** What is Balance Sheet Ratio?

উৰ্দ্বতপত্ৰ বিষয়ক অনুপাত কি ?

- c) Mention two objectives of Cash Flow Statement
- d) What type of assets and liabilities are used for calculation of net working capital?

নিট কার্যকর মুলধন নির্ধারনের জন্য কোন ধরনের সম্পত্তি ও দায় গন্য করা হয় ?

e) What is Fund Flow Statement?

তহবিল প্রবাহ বিবরণী কা-ক ব-ল ?

f) What is financial statement analysis?

আর্থিক বিবরণী বি-শ্লমণ কি ?

g) What is Management Accounting?

পরিচালনা হিসাব রক্ষণ কা-ক ব-ল ?

h) What is Liquidity Ratio?

Signature of Moderators\_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_

#### 2. Answer any four of the following questions:

(5x4=20)

-য -কান ৪ টি প্রশ্নের উত্তর দাও :-

**a)** From the following information calculate

i)Current Ratio (চলতি অনুপাত

ii) Liquid Ratio তরল অনুপাত Stock (closing) Rs 20000/-, Bills Payable Rs. 5000/-, Sundry Creditors Rs 15000/-

### Cash in hand Rs. 3000/- Cash at bank Rs 4000/-, Debtors Rs 6000/- Bills Receivable Rs. 7000/-

b) State the advantages of Management Accounting.

পরিচালন হিসাব রক্ষ-ণর সুবিধা গুলি বর্ণনা কর ।

c) Write the importance of cash flow statement.

নগদ প্রবাহ বিবরণীর গুরুত্ব লেখ ।

d) From the following information calculate cash flow from Investing Activities.

নিম্নলিখিত তথ্য হই-ত বিনি-য়াগমুলক কাজকর্ম -থ-ক নগদ প্রবাহ নির্ধারণ কর। Purchase of Plant Rs 70000/-, Purchase of Machinery Rs 100000/-, Sale of Plant Rs 25000/-,

Sale of Furniture Rs 28000/- and Investment in subsidiary company Rs 40000/-

e) Discuss the limitations of Ratio Analysis.

f) Discuss the major techniques of Management Accounting for helping Management. পরিচালন হিসাব রক্ষ-ণর প্রয়োগ কৌশল গুলি আলোচনা কর.

### 3. Answer any one of the following questions:

### (10x1=10)

যে কোন ১ টি প্রশ্নের উত্তর দাও :-

a) Point out the differences between Financial accounting and Management accounting.

আর্থিক হিসাব রক্ষণ ও পরিচালন হিসাব রক্ষ-ণর ম-ধ্য পার্থক্য কর।

Signature of Moderators\_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_

**b)** From the following Balancesheet of Bankura Trading co. Ltd prepare Fund Flow statement

Liabilities	31/03/18	31/03/19	Assets	31/03/1	31/03/19
	RS.	RS.		8 RS.	RS.
Share Capital	250000	300000	Land & Building	335000	240000
Security Premium	-	10000	Plamt &		
Revenue Reserve	12500	25000	Machinery	185000	350000
P&L A/C	47500	55000	Furniture	-	52500
Long Term Loan	200000	225000	Stock	50000	55000
Creditors	65000	75000	Debtors	20000	24000
Bills Payable	5000	12500	Bill receivable	3000	6000
Outstanding			Cash in hand	12000	17500
Expenses	2500	2000	Cash at Bank	15000	14500
Prov. For Tax	37500	55000			
	620000	759500		620000	759500

Bankura Trading Co Ltd. - এর Blance Sheet হই-ত তহবিল প্রবাহ বিবরণী প্রস্তুত কর Balance sheet as on

Additional information:-

- a) During the year an old building was sold at book value. Depreciation of Rs 45000/- was charged to Land and Building for the whole year. No Land and Building was purchased during the year.
- b) Depreciation of Rs 50000/- was charged on plant and machinery.
- c) Tax provided for 2017-18 were paid in 2018-19.

\*\*\*\*\*

Signature of Moderators\_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_